amount due LANDLORD each month in addition to the rent then due. At the request of either party, LANDLORD and 

TENANT shall execute a memorandum confirming the actual commencement date of this Lease. 

5. SECURITY 

DEPOSIT    

Upon the execution of this Lease, TENANT shall pay to LANDLORD the amount of Five Thousand Seventy Dollars 

($5,070.00), which shall be held as a security for TENANT’s performance as herein provided and refunded to 

TENANT without interest at the end of this Lease subject to TENANT'S satisfactory compliance with the conditions 

hereof. TENANT shall immediately replenish the Security Deposit at any time it is applied or used by LANDLORD.